
CITY OF GRASS VALLEY
HISTORY OF APPROPRIATIONS LIMITS

FISCAL YEAR 2022.23 BUDGET

1978-79 BASE:
TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS
LESS NON.PROCEEDS OF TAXES

$5,436,250
3.260.107

] 978 79 APPROPRIATIONS BASE 2.176.143

1979-80
1980-81
1981-82
1982-83
1983-84
1984-85
1985-86
1986-87
1987-88
1988-89
1989-90
1990-91
1991-92

1993-94
1994-95
1995-96
1996-97
1997-98
1998-99
1999-00
2000-01
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007 -08
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
2012-13
2013-14
2014-15
2015-16
2016-t7
2017 -14
2018-19
2019-20
2020-21
2021-22
2022-23

LIMIT
LIMIT
LIMIT
LII,lIT
LIMIT
LIMIT
L VITT

LIMIT
LIMIT
LIMIT
LIMIT
LIMIT
LlltT
LII,lIT
LIMIT
LIIUIT
LIIUIT
LIMIT
LIMIT
LIMIT
LIMIT
LIMIT
LIMIT
LIi,lIT
LIIVIT
L VIT
LIMIT
LI[/1IT
LIMIT
LIMII
LIMIT
LII/lIT
LIMIT
LIMIT
LIMIT
L \4tT
LIMIT
LIMIT
LIMIT
LIMIT
LlltT
LIIUIT
LIMIT
L VI rT

NOT APPLICABLE
2.724.883
3,149,749
3,525,514
3,710,562
4.153.97 4
4.405,705
4,602.640
4,901 .812
5,094,453
5,532,576
6,112,580
6,631,725
6,839,298
7,173,056
7 ,352.382
7.934,247
8.405.264
8,79?,587
9.272,657

't 0,045,524
10,634,192
12.636.442
12,670,584
12,994,385
13,576,534
15.143,267
15.685,396
16,392,807
17,320.640
17,329,300
16,805,955
17,301.791
17,815,654
18,720,689
18,686,992
19,486,795
20,546,877
21,352,315
22,257.653
23,087,863
24,020,613
25.320.128
27 ,049,492

THE 2022-23 LIMIT IS CALCULATED BY IVULTIPYING THE POPULATION FACTOR FOR
NEVADA COUNTY OF -0.67 PERCENT TliilEs THE PERCENTAGE CHANGE IN CALIFORNTA
PER CAPITA INCOI\4E OF 1 0755 FOR A TOTAL CALCULATION FACTOR OF 1 0683,
rHE 2021-22IIMfi T INIES THE CALCULATION FACTOR DETERMINES THE 2022.23 LIMIT

APPROPRIATIONS IN THE 2022-23 PROPOSED BUDGET THAT ARE SUBJECT TO THE
Lll\rlTATlON HAVE BEEN CALCULATED TO BE: $20,643,258



Fiscol Yeor 2022-23

County
Ciry

Nevodo

Gross Volley
Nevodo City
TrLlckee

Unincorporoted

Percent Chonoe
2021-2022

Atlochmenl B

Annuol Percenl Chonge in Populolion Minus Exclusions*
Jonuoly 1,2021 to Jonuory 1,2022 ond Tolol Populolion, Januc,y'1,2022

--- Pooulotion I\Ainus Exclusions ---
I -l -21 1-1-22

Totol
Populotion

1-l -2022

-0.39

1.54

0.38

-0.94

13.670

3.386

17,035

67,784

13.617

3,334

17.r00

67,144

t3,61 7

3.334

I7,100

67 .) 91

County Iolol -0.67 t0t,B75 r0t,t95 101.242

*Exclusions lnclude residents on federol militory instollotions ond group quorlers residents in stole menlol
inslilulions, slote ond federol correctionol institulions ond veteron homes.



Moy 2022

B

Fiscol Yeor
(FY)

Attochment A

Price toclor: Article Xlll B specifies thot locol jurlsdictions select their cost of living
foctor 10 compule lheir oppropriotion limit by o vole of lheir governing body. The
cost of living foctor provided here is per cqplto personol income. lf lhe percentoge
chonge in per copito personol income is selected, the percenloge chonge to be
used in selting the fiscol year 2022-23 oppropriotion limit is:

Per Copi'to Personol Income

Percentoge chonge
over prior yeor

2422-23 7 .55

Following is on exomple using somple populotion chonge ond the chonge in
Colifornio per copito personol income os growth foctors in computing o 2022-23
oppropriotion limit.

2022-23:

Per Copito Cosl of Living converted to o rotio: 2.55+ 100 = I.0755
100

Populotion converted to o rotio: -0.30 + 100 =0.997
r00

Colculotion of foctor for FY 2022-23'. I .07 55 x 0.997 = 1 .0723

Per Copito Cosl of Living Chonge = 7.55 percent
Populotion Chonge = -0.30 percent


