CITY OF GRASS VALLEY HISTORY OF APPROPRIATIONS LIMITS FISCAL YEAR 2022-23 BUDGET

	1978-79 BASE:	
	TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS	\$5,436,250
	LESS NON-PROCEEDS OF TAXES	3,260,107
	1978-79 APPROPRIATIONS BASE	2,176,143
1979-80	LIMIT	NOT APPLICABLE
1980-81	LIMIT	2,728,883
1981-82	LIMIT	3,149,749
1982-83	LIMIT	3,525,514
1983-84	LIMIT	3,710,562
1984-85	LIMIT	4,153,974
1985-86	LIMIT	4,405,705
1986-87	LIMIT	4,602,640
1987-88	LIMIT	4,901,812
1988-89	LIMIT	5,094,453
1989-90	LIMIT	5,532,576
1990-91	LIMIT	6,112,580
1991-92	LIMIT	6,631,725
1992-93	LIMIT	6,839,298
1993-94	LIMIT	7,173,056
1994-95	LIMIT	7,352,382
1995-96	LIMIT	7,934,247
1996-97	LIMIT	8,405,264
1997-98	LIMIT	8,797,587
1998-99	LIMIT	9,272,657
1999-00	LIMIT	10,045,524
2000-01	LIMIT	10,634,192
2001-02	LIMIT	12,636,442
2002-03	LIMIT	12,670,584
2003-04	LIMIT	12,994,386
2004-05	LIMIT	13,576,534
2005-06	LIMIT	15,143,267
2006-07	LIMIT	15,685,396
2007-08	LIMIT	16,392,807
2008-09	LIMIT	17,320,640
2009-10	LIMIT	17,329,300
2010-11	LIMIT	16,805,955
2011-12	LIMIT	17,301,791
2012-13	LIMIT	17,815,654
2013-14	LIMIT	18,720,689
2014-15	LIMIT	18,686,992
2015-16	LIMIT	19,486,795
2016-17	LIMIT	20,546,877
2017-18	LIMIT	21,352,315
2018-19	LIMIT	22,257,653
2019-20	LIMIT	23,087,863
2020-21	LIMIT	24,020,613
2021-22	LIMIT	25,320,128
2022-23	LIMIT	27,049,492
		2.,0.0,.02

THE 2022-23 LIMIT IS CALCULATED BY MULTIPYING THE POPULATION FACTOR FOR NEVADA COUNTY OF -0.67 PERCENT TIMES THE PERCENTAGE CHANGE IN CALIFORNIA PER CAPITA INCOME OF 1.0755 FOR A TOTAL CALCULATION FACTOR OF 1.0683. THE 2021-22 LIMIT TIMES THE CALCULATION FACTOR DETERMINES THE 2022-23 LIMIT.

APPROPRIATIONS IN THE 2022-23 PROPOSED BUDGET THAT ARE SUBJECT TO THE LIMITATION HAVE BEEN CALCULATED TO BE: \$20,643,258

Attachment B
Annual Percent Change in Population Minus Exclusions*
January 1, 2021 to January 1, 2022 and Total Population, January 1, 2022

County	Percent Change	Population Min	us Exclusions	<u>Total</u> Population
City	2021-2022	1-1-21	1-1-22	1-1-2022
Nevada				
Grass Valley	-0.39	13,670	13,617	13,617
Nevada City	-1.54	3,386	3,334	3,334
Truckee	0.38	17,035	17,100	17,100
Unincorporated	-0.94	67,784	67,144	67,191
County Total	-0.67	101,875	101,195	101,242

^{*}Exclusions include residents on federal military installations and group quarters residents in state mental institutions, state and federal correctional institutions and veteran homes.

A. **Price Factor**: Article XIII B specifies that local jurisdictions select their cost of living factor to compute their appropriation limit by a vote of their governing body. The cost of living factor provided here is per capita personal income. If the percentage change in per capita personal income is selected, the percentage change to be used in setting the fiscal year 2022-23 appropriation limit is:

Per Capita Personal Income

Fiscal Year (FY)	Percentage change over prior year
2022-23	7.55

B. Following is an example using sample population change and the change in California per capita personal income as growth factors in computing a 2022-23 appropriation limit.

2022-23:

Per Capita Cost of Living Change = 7.55 percent Population Change = -0.30 percent

Per Capita Cost of Living converted to a ratio: $\frac{7.55 + 100}{2} = 1.0755$

100

Population converted to a ratio: -0.30 + 100 = 0.997

100

Calculation of factor for FY 2022-23: $1.0755 \times 0.997 = 1.0723$